B 10 (Official Form 10) (12/08)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Middle District of Florida, Jacksonville Div.

PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor: -mY E o+ WH ITHKEK mDRT@HbE C_OKP

Case Number:

NOTE: This form should not be used 10 make a claim for an administrative expense arising after the commencement of the case. A request for payment of an

administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

MATTHEW SMITH  AND  ASHieY smiTH

Name and address where notices should be sent:

MATT AND ASHLEY STy
105 SPRUCEWDIOD COURT

0O Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed
claim,

Court Claim Number:

. ({f known)
QRLH’DRLE,NC 71203 C LAI M F I L ED
Telephone number: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA
Filed on:
33 -A05- w3 o O Oaee
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): MAR U 8 LUTU O Check this box if you are aware that

CLERK, U. S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

Telephone number:

anyone else has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim. Attach copy of
statement giving particulars.

O Check this box if you are the debtor
or trustee in this case.

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $ bbb, 40

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete
item 4.

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

O Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized
statement of interest or charges.

2. Basis for Claim:
(See instruction #2 on reverse side.)

aqIR

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debt

3a, Debtor may have scheduled account as:
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

4. Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)

Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff:
Describe:

O Real Estate O Motor Vehicle O Other

Value of Property:$ Annual Interest Rate__ %
Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

ifany: § Basis for perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: $

6. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase
orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.
You may also attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

5. Amount of Claim Entitled to
Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). 1f
any portion of your claim falls in
one of the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount.

Specify the priority of the claim,

O Domestic support obligations under
11 U.S.C. §507(a)(1)A) or (a)(1)(B).

0 Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
to $10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy
petition or cessation of the debtor's
business, whichever is earlier - 11
U.S.C. §507 (a)(4).

O Contributions to an employee benefit
plan~ 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(5).

W/Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or
household use ~ 11 U.S.C. §507
@x?).

O Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units — 11 U.S.C. §507
(a)(8).

O Other - Specify applicable paragraph
of 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(_).

Amount entitled to priority:
s_bplp2.90
*Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafler with

respect to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

Date: 3/ /
ifio
address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

W M (MATTUHEW SmiTh) (\

Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the creditor or
other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the notice

I FOR COURT USE ONLY

A}

ey ity |

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonm

for up to 5 years, or both.Jl 8 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571,

JAF

T, B & W Mortgage Corp.

g P
INEH T T
01099




Mail original claim and copies of supporting documentation to:

If by regular mail

TB&W Mortgage

¢/0 BMC Group, Claims Processing
P.O. Box 3020

Chanhassen, MN 55317-3020

If by messenger or overnight courier

TB&W Mortgage

¢/0 BMC Group, Claims Processing
18750 Lake Drive East
Chanhassen, MN 55317

Once filed, a “Filed” stamped copy of the claim will be returned to the claimant

within three (3) business days of docketing If the claimant encloses a stamped, self-

~ Includeol.

addressed envelope with a copy of the proof of claim.

The Debtors are: E/
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp. Case No. 3:09-bk-07047-JAF
REO Specialists, LLC Case No. 3:09-bk-10022-JAFO

Home America Mortgage, Inc Case No0.03:09-bk-10023-JAF0OO



'Summary regarding money ($662.90) due from debtor, Taylor Bean and Whitaker
(Case # 3:09-bk-7047) to creditors, Matthew and Ashley Smith

Timeline:

2/20/2009: $1922.23-paid to Taylor, Bean & Whitaker from Borrower’s funds at time of loan
settlement of which was applied to the starting Escrow balance.

- 3/19/2009: $1256.88-paid to Taylor, Bean & Whitaker which included $1043.29 (Payments &
Interest) and $213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 4/2009. See attached proof of
payment.

4/20/2009: $1256.88-paid to Taylor, Bean & Whitaker which included $1043.29 (Payments &
Interest) and $213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 5/2009. See attached proof of
payment.

5/20/2009: $1256.88-paid to Taylor, Bean & Whitaker which included $1043.29 (Payments &
Interest) and $213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 6/2009. See attached proof of
payment.

6/22/2009: $1256.88-paid to Taylor, Bean & Whitaker which included $1043.29 (Payments &
Interest) and $213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 7/2009. See attached proof of
payment.

7/20/2009: $1256.88-paid to Taylor, Bean & Whitaker which included $1043.29 (Payments &
Interest) and $213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 8/2009. See attached proof of
payment. Escrow balance at this time was $2990.18.

8/3/2009: Taylor, Bean & Whitaker sent wire transfer to State Farm Insurance which included
Matthew and Ashley Smith’s 2009-2010 mortgage insurance premium of $662.90 (per later
phone call to TB& W, 800-530-2602 on 2/23/2010). See notation of deduction from Taylor,
Bean & Whitaker on attached Payment History (Paid Date 8/3/09) therefore leaving an Escrow:
balance of $2327.28 which would later be transferred to CENLAR.

8/4/2009: Taylor, Bean & Whitaker was suspended by the Federal Housing Authority for
failure to submit requested its annual financial report and irregular transactions that raised
concerns of fraud. All financial assets of Taylor, Bean & Whitaker were frozen and therefore
resulting in the cancellation of the wire transfer submitted to State Farm Insurance the day prior.
This deduction of $662.90 from our Escrow account was not replaced however we were not
aware that any of this had occurred.

8/12/2009: Taylor, Bean & Whitaker sold/transferred our mortgage loan and Escrow balance of
$2327.28 to CENLAR. Matthew & Ashley Smith received written notification from CENLAR
regarding the loan transfer approximately 1-2 weeks later.

Summary, Page 1




8/2;1/2009: Taylor, Bean & Whitaker filed for Chapter 11 bankruptcy.

8/28/2009: $1256.88-paid to CENLAR which included $1043.29 (Payments & Interest) and
$213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 9/2009. See attached proof of payment.

9/24/2009: $1256.88-paid to CENLAR which included $1043.29 (Payments & Interest) and
$213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 10/2009. See attached proof of payment.

9/29/2009: Hazard/Mortgage insurance premium of $662.90 was paid by CENLAR to State
Farm Insurance because previous payment attempted by Taylor, Bean & Whitaker had failed
and homeowner’s policy was now past-due and at the point of termination.

10/6/2009: County taxes ($2690.93) were paid by CENLAR to Randolph County.

10/29/2009: $1256.88-paid to CENLAR which included $1043.29 (Payments & Interest) and
$213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 11/2009. See attached proof of payment.

12/2/2009: $1256.88-paid to CENLAR which included $1043.29 (Payments & Interest) and
$213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 12/2009. See attached proof of payment.

1/5/2010: $1256.88-paid to CENLAR which included $1043.29 (Payments & Interest) and
$213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 1/2010. See attached proof of payment.

1/22/2010: $1256.88-paid to CENLAR which included $1043.29 (Payments & Interest) and
$213.59 (Escrow Deposit) for payment due 2/2010. See attached proof of payment.

2/9/2010: Annual Escrow Account Disclosure Statement sent from CENLAR to Matthew and
Ashley Smith at which time it became aware that the starting Escrow balance was $662.90 less
than it should have been according to personal payment documentation, receipts and initial
Escrow Account Disclosure Statement received at the ‘closing’ or loan settlement for our new
home purchase on 2/20/2009.

It was at this time we began researching and found that Taylor, Bean & Whitaker had deducted
this shortage of $662.90 from our Escrow account on 8/3/2009 in their unsuccessful attempt to
pay our hazard insurance. As a result, the Escrow Account balance transferred to CENLAR on
8/12/2009 was $662.90 less than it should have been. This, in-turn, resulted in an Escrow
balance shortage which then required an additional payment of $662.90 from Matthew and
Ashley Smith to CENLAR in order to maintain the required minimum Escrow balance.
Therefore, payment of $662.90 is owed by Taylor, Bean & Whitaker to Matthew and Ashley
Smith.

Summary, Page 2




Loan .9313 @ contactus &) HELP <<® LogouT

| Taylor, Bean & Whitaker

Payment History

Pl i ]
ease give u Click on a transaction number to view the details.

your feedback

No. Due Date Pald Date Payment Amount Description
1 09/01/09 08/13/09 196,404.61 TRF SERV

Apply for a Refinance 2 09/01/09 08/03/09 -662.90  T&lI Dis
Amount Received Balances
Trans No:
Principal: 0.00 198,731.89

Update My Insurance Curtallment: 0.00

Information (Add'l. Principal) ' . .

Interest: 0.00 : “Thi S amount should have

(Tax & Insurance: -662.90 1(2,327.28 J ) ipeein e Escrow balaintes
Misc Insurance: 0.00 Yransferred Yo CENLAR

Delinguent and Subsidy: 0.00 0.00 , _ N
need help? Late Charge: 0.00 0.00 r&*\’%\f‘ +han $1922. 2.
Unapplied: . 0.00 0.00 Tk d!{" U’\CE b€|l Swzqo
. Misc Fee: 0.00 0.00 \hich 15 +he mone: educted
REO P rti Return Check Fee: 0.00 0.00 Ut LL+ vever
FOII.:ABLE o8 Loss Draft Fee: 0.00 0.00 bom o acc €

paid 4o Stk Farm.

Make a payment at 3 08/01/09 07/21/09 : 1,256.88 ACH
any Western Union 4 07/01/09  06/23/09 1,256.88  ACH
S 06/01/09 05/21/09 1,256.88 ACH
6 05/01/09 04/21/09 1,256.88 ACH
eStatements 7 04/01/09 03/19/09 1,256.88  ACH
8 04/01/09 03/18/09 1,922.23 Esc Correction
. A Y
FreA(;t;eer;tly "? PLCLLSﬁ SC(’, N M€5’> f’/ (:YDW\ \{GLLV' mOr«"ﬁaa e 66(‘/“—@‘(
Questions . ) B ) . ’ o
on +he Jéonowmj pdae . This money Wwas hever
Amortization rQCC\VE(i b% mk H\S\LYCU'\CG CD’HPOJ\’ 0{ g{'a:ki F (ﬂ’ W) .
Table
Refinance?
New Loan?

Call 1-877-754-6847

https://tbw.estatusii.loanware.com/paymentHistory.cfm?url_id=157202 2/22/2010
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] Taylos, Bean & Whiraker

Loan .9818

&8 contactus ® Herr <=0 Locour

Statements .
bl

s i

Please give us
your feedback

Apply for a Refinance

Update My Insurance
Information

Delinquent and
need help?

REO Properties
FOR SALE

Make a payment at
any Western Union
Location

eStatements

Frequently
Asked
Questions

Amortization
Table

Refinance?
New Loan?
Call 1-877-754-6847

Account Information

Mailing Address:

Home Phone:
Business Phone:
Email Address:

Date Registered:
Last Successful Login:
Last Unsuccessful Login:

105 Sprucewood Court
Archdale, NC 272633358

(336) 905-7663
(336) 802-2145
majcsmith@yahoo.com

March 15, 2009

February 22, 2010 9:13:43 PM CST

None available

—.

Message From Your Mortgage Servicer

L)

Before your loan was transferred to C
Farm on 8/3/09. These funds are una
through the bankruptcy court regarding resolution of this issue.

enlar, a payment of $662.90 was sent to State
ble to be disbursed at this time. We are working

https://tbw.estatusii.loanware.com/accountlnformation.cfm?url_id=157202

3/1/2010




L.. SETTLEMENT CHARGES
) {OTAL COMMISSION Based on Price ' $ 3 @ % PAID FROM PAID FROM
" *_ Division of Commission (line 700) as Follows: . BORROWER'S SELLER'S
hae/01. $ to FUNDS AT FUNDS AT
3")' 702. % to SETTLEMENT / SETTLEMENT
703. Commission Paid at Settlement _ \ | /
704. - o to : \\1 i
800. ITEMS.LEAYABLE;IN CONNECTION WITH LOAN
801. Loan Origination Fee ~-0:5000 % - to Bank of the Carolinas . 1,000.00
802. Loan Discount % to
803. Appraisal Fee to Roberts & Associates 390.00
804. Credit Report ) to Bank of the Carolinas 9.00
805. Lender's Inspection Fee to
806. Mortgage Ins. App. Fee to
807. Assumption Fee to L s
808. Tax Service Fee to. Taylor, Bean, & Whitaker Mortgage.Corp. . 73.00
809. Wire/MERS Fee to Taylor, Bean, & Whitaker Mortgage Corp. 22.50
810. Administration Fee to Taylor, Bean, & Whitaker Morigage Corp. 525.00
811.
900. ITEMS REQUIRED BY LENDER TO BE PAID'IN ADVANCE ,
901, Interest From -02/20/09  to 03/01/09 @ $  26.030000/day ( 9days  4.7500%) 234.27
902. Mortgage Insurance Premium for monthsto § . : G
903. Hazard Insurance Premium for 1.0 years to
904. S
905. .- .. o . —
1000. RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LENDER 7\ . — ‘ - i y/\
1001. Hazard insurance 8.000 ‘imonths @ _$ 46.92 per month 42228] \ _\,
1002. Mortgage Insurédnce ‘months @ §$ per_month /] \ £ \a\/
1003. City/Town Taxes . months @ § per month { AN
1004. County Taxes 9.000 months . @ $ _  166.67 per month 1,500.03
1005. Assessments E months @ § per month 1944 32
1006. B L months @ $ per month
1007. Aggregate Adjustment months @ $ per month -0.08] /
1008, months @ § per _month /
1100. TITLE CHARGES N -/
1101, Settlement or Closing Fee to T—
1102. Abstract.or Title Search to
1103. Titlé°‘Examination to
1104. Title.Insurance Binder to
1105. Document Preparation to
1106. Notary Fees to
1107. Attorney's Fees to Bunch, Robins & Stubblefield, LLP 200.00
(includes above item numbers:
1108. Title Insurance » to Investors Title Ingurance Company 235.00
(includes above ltem numbers:
1109. Lender's Coverage $ 200,000.00
1110. Owner's Coverage 3 200,000.00
1111,
1112. Overnight/Malil Fees to Bunch, Robins & Stubblefield, LLP 17.50
1113. E-Docs Package Delivery Fees to Bunch, Robins & Stubblefield, LLP 75.00
4200. GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES
1201. Recording Fees: Deed $ ; Mortgage $ 63.00; Releases $ 63.00
1202. City/County Tax/Stamps: Deed ; Morigage
1203. State Tax/Stamps: Revenue Stamps ; Mortgage
1204.
1205.
1300. ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES
1301. Survey to
1302. Pest Inspection to
1303.
1304. -
1305. :
1400. TOTAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES (Enter on Lines 103, Section J and 502, Section K) 4,766.50

By signing page 1 of this statemant, the signatories acknowledge receipt of a complated capy of page 2 of this two page statgment.

L N E

nch, Robins & Stubblefield, LLP
Settlement Agent
Certified to be a true copy.




'INITIAL ESCROW ACCOUNT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT Date;February 2om

BORROWER(S) NAME AND ADDRESS - LENDER / SERVICER NAME AN ADDRESS

Matthew Smith, Ashley Smith Taylor,-Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.
1417 North Magnolia Ave '
105 Sprucewood Ct. Ocala, FL 34475

High Point, NC 27263

TOLL FREE NO. 18882252164
MORTGAGE INSURANCE / CASE NUMBER

LOAN NO
[ CLAE

[x] Your [X] monthly [] biweekly mortgage payment for the coming year will be $ 1,256.88 of which
$1,043.29 will be for”  principal and interest, $213.59 will go into your escrow account, and $
will be for discretionary items (such as life insurance, disability insurance) that you chose to be included with your monthly payment.

L—_] Your first [:] monthly D biweekly mortgage payment for the coming year will be § of which
$ will be for  principal and interest, $ will go into your escrow account, and $

wilLbe. for discretionary. items (such as life insurance, disability insurance) that you chose to be included with your monthly payment.
The terms of your loan may result in changes to the principal and interest payments during the year. :

This is an estimate of activity in your escrow account during the coming year based on payments anticipated to be made from your account.

MONTH/ PAYMENTS TO | PAYMENTS FROM DESCRIPTIO ESCROW ACCT.
PAYMENT NO. | ESCROWACCT. | ESCROW ACCT. . ns N BALANCE .

,*C_St/arting balance: 1.922,23“)7\‘

4/1/2009 - 213.59 2,135.82

5/1/2009 213.59 : AP,;|-- AWS+ o9 payments made s 2,349.41
6/1/2009 - 213.59 lor| Bean + hitaker Pricr fotrars 'Eér o JE 2,563.00
71112008 ~ 213.59 % Yo CENLAR in August 2009, 2,776.59
8/1/2009 213.59 2.5'33.00 Hazard Insurance, Courity Property Tax 427.18
9/112009 213.59 T4 i - - 640.77
10/1/2009 213.59 S (mdunt” pond ) CENLAR lcm' 854.36
11/1/2009 213.59 ' 1,067.95
12/1/2009 213.59 . 1,281.54
11112010 213.59 1,495.13
21112010 ' 213.59 1,708.72
312010 213.59 1,922.31
4/1/2010 213.59 2,135.90

(Please keep this statement for comparison with the actual activity in your account at the end of the escrow accounting compulation year.)

Cushion selected by servicer: §

By signing below, borrower acknowledges receipt of this Initial Escrow Account Disclosure Statement.

Borrower Matthew Smith Dae  Bomower Ashley Smith/

Borrower Date Borrower Date

© 1993 Harland Financial Sotutions, Inc. GreatDacs '™
{Page 10f 1)

ITEM 7197L0 (0609)
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Mail I Contacts Calendar i Notepad l What's New? Mobile Mail Options

&= Get a free phone

! at AT&T.
: r ;
Folders {Add - Edit] | Taylor, Bean & Whitaker: One-time Payment Confirmation
[ Inbox (9) ! Thursday, March 19, 2009 1:51 AM
: i From: "loaninfo@taylorbean.com” <loaninfo@taylorbean.com>
Drafts !
! To: majcsmith@yahoo.com
Sent 1 o e . R
Spam (2) {Empty]
Trash [Empty]
Dear Mr Matthew Smith,
Search Shortcuts Thank you for your payment request submitted on 03/18/09 8:50 PM
CST.
My Photos
My Attachments Your confirmation number is 1C6C439F92DD08239944E694C63717AA.
A one-time payment has been set up for the account listed below:
ADVERTISEMENT
Loan Number: ***9818
For Payment Due: 04/01/09
Financial Institution: BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY
Account Type: Checking
Routing/Transit Number: ******12]
Account Number: *********7409 i . :
-~ lo4?. 29 (P+T)
P t Am t: $1,256.88 ; ; : ; -
ayment Anount: $1, 213,59 €Esero Neposrt)

‘ Additional Principal: $0.00

1250 .98

You have au rized\a transaction in the amount of $1,256.88
to be processed on{03/19/09,

Fees will apply if payment is not accepted by your bank for any
reason; late charges, if applicable, are for this month only. Other
Fees must be mailed to TBW. Additional Principal will be posted as
such and may not be re-allocated.

Please print this email for your records.

SelectMessageEncoding iz | Eull Headers

)

http://us.mcS96.mail.yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?ﬁd=Inbox&soFdate&ordeFdown&startM... 3/19/2009
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Dear Mr Matthew Smith,

Thank you for your payment request submitted on 04/20/09)7:47 PM CST.

Your confirmation number is C624A9BBE2EF56F08454AA0A52ADBASS.
A one-time payment has been set up for the account listed below:

Loan Number: ***9818
For Payment Due: 05/01/09

Financial Institution: BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY

Account Type: Checking
Routing/Transit Number: ******121 5 T
Account Number: *********7409 ' - .

- loyz.29- r4

‘* Payment Amount: $1,256.88 ,< 2.‘3-66‘ - E&mu) DePlD$I+

Additional Principal: $0.00 —
1250 .29

You have authorized a transaction in the amount of $1,256.88 to be processed on 04/21/09.

Fees will apply if payment is not accepted by your bank for any reason,; late charges, if applicable, are for this month only.
Other Fees must be mailed to TBW. Additional Principal will be posted as such and may not be re-allocated.

Please print this email for your records.

http://us.mc596.mail.yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?fid=Inbox&sort=date&order=downé&startM...  4/20/2009

T
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-

Dear Mr Matthew Smith,
Thank you for your payment request submitted on 06/22/09 4:45 PM CST.

Your gonfirmation number is O09EE420BDEAF9CCA2BEB6306171A835A.

A one-time payment has been set up for the account listed below:

Loan Number: ***9818
For Payment Due: 07/01/09

a———

Financial Institution: BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY

Account Type: Checking
Routing/Transit Number: ******x]12]

Account Number: *****x*x%x*x74(09 \an-l"\ - Folj_

‘%Payment Amount: $1,256.88 /< 713 ~60l 'é‘JQI’(I_}J D@g H_

Additional Principal: $0.00 )
125 B9

You have authorized a transaction in the amount of $1,256.88 to be
processed on

Fees will apply if payment is not accepted by your bank for any reason; late
charges, if applicable, are for this month only. Other Fees must be mailed to
TBW. Additional Principal will be posted as such and may not be re-allocated.

Please print this email for your records.

http://us.mc596.mail.yahoo.com/mc/welcome?.gx=0&.rand=au413i7akgto6 6/22/2009



‘laylor, Bean & Whitaker: Une-iume Fayment COMInation - Movx - 1 dlivo! iviili LUgE &ovi o

-

[5 Mail 1 Contacts Calendar Notepad What's New? Mobile Mail Options
Check Mail ‘ Compose « Search Mail l Search the Web
Mom Makes Previous | Next | Back to Messages Mark as Unread | Print
Y $337 A Day!
Delete Reply « Forward l Spam l Move... ¥ '
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker: One-time Payment Confirmation

Folders [Add] Monday, July 20, 2009 10:21 PM
From: "loaninfo@taylorbean.com” <loaninfo@taylorbean.com>

Inbox

Drafts To: majcsmith@yahoo.com
Sent

Spam (2) [Empty]

Trash [Empty] Dear Mr Matthew Smith,

Thank you for your payment request submitted on 07/20/09 5:20 PM

Chat 8 Mobile Text [Hide] CST.
Iam Available Your confirmation number is 9A409242A2BB244A3A2E078CDBC371E7.
0 Online Contacts [Add] A ong—time payment has been set up for the account listed below:
No contacts online right now. Loan Number: ***9818
Start a New Chat For Payment Due: 08/01/09
0 Moblle Contacts [Add] Financial In__s__t;itution: BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY
You d h Mobil Account Type: Checking
ou don't have any Mobile ; : . .k
Text contacts yet. ioutlig/gran:i{: Ij‘:{‘l:ff**:;:gg 121 .
Start a Text Message ceou ) |DL‘3‘ZC\ - de.
. Payment Amount: $1,256.88 - - e Con . I
e Additional Principal: $0.00 2’\3‘6q__ &5@’0\!) POS
12500.88
Search Shortcuts You have authorized a transaction in the amount of $1,256.88
" to be processed on %.
My Photos
My Attachments Fees will apply if payment is not accepted by your bank for any

reason; late charges, if applicable, are for this month only. Other
Fees must be mailed to TBW. Additional Principal will be posted as
such and may not be re-allocated.

It AL Sndid Bauko

FREE CHECKIN

Please print this email for your records.

RN TP

e e o s e S Delete I Reply ~ Forward J Spam I Move... v '

| Bankof America %
v

Previous | Next | Back to Messages Select Message Encoding | Eull Headers

Check Mail I Compose v l Search Mail I Search the Web ‘

http://us.mc596.mail.yahoo.com/mc/welcome?.gx=0&.tm=1248128535& .rand=1 On2dp69vqpdn  7/20/2009
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Loan Activity - CEN LAR - bé’ﬁdn 8/0—51__ abb/ 7‘7”&/’1550%

Loan Number: Q@P: 109 as of 02/19/2010 0m [ / .
105 SPRUCEWOOD CT ory Y
Property Address:
: ARCHDALE, NC 27263-3358 [}-)h L/ZL/L& 0}4 g
Borrower Name: MATTHEW SMITH / - / { 2/09
Co-Borrower Name: ASHLEY SMITH
Home Phone: (336) 905-7663 ‘
Other Phone: (336) 847-8687
Pay by, Phone information
Privacy Policy
Balances:
Principal balance: $196,164.80
Escrow balance: $254.99
Unpaid late charges: $0.00
Unapplied funds: $0.00

Disclosure: The transactions displayed within the payment history reflect funds that you have paid and do not
necessarily represent funds that are due.

J

Effective Description Principal Interest Escrow Amount Escrow  Principal
Date - Paid Balance Balance
; . Payment Applied - S )
Feio- otzzrzot0  Tyment $265.75 $777.54 $1,256.88 $254.99  $196,164.80
01/05/2010 gz:’:;{‘dva"” Refund $0.00 $0.00 $172.19- $0.00 $41.40  $196,430.55
Payment Applied -
Tewn- 01052010 TRYMER $264.70 $778.59 $213.59 )  $1,256.88 $213.59  $196,430.55
12/02/2009 gz;f;f‘d"“m Refund $0.00 $0.00 $213.59- $0.00 $0.00  $196,695.25
55 Payment Applied - :

DC- 1210212008 ool $263.66 §779.63  ($213.53)  $1,256.88 $213.59  $196,695.25
10/29/2009  Additional Principal $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00  $1,000.00 $0.00  $196,958.91
102012009 Socow Advance Rehind $0.00 $0.00  $213.56- $0.00 $0.00  $197,958.91

. Payment Applied -

NGy - 10/202000  FRYmest $258.68  $784.61 $1256.88  $21359  $197.958.01
10/06/2009  Escrow Advance $0.00 $0.00 $599.37 $599.37 $0.00  $198,217.59
10/06/2009  County Tax $0.00 $0.00  $2.690.93- Y- $2,690.93-  $599.37-  $198.217.59
10/06/2009 Corporate Advance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,091.56 $198,217.59
09/29/2009  Hazard Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $662.90- % $662.90-  $209156  $198,217.59

) Payment Applied - aa o
Qck - 092412008 VTG $257.66 $785.63  (($213.59 ) $1,256.88  $2,754.46  $198,217.59
SO Payment Applied - y e,
Sept - 0812812009 It $256.64 $786.65  (($213.59) $1256.88  $2,540.87  $198,475.25
08/19/2009  Adjustment Transaction $1,268.11  $4,182.61 $0.00  $5.450.72

$198,731.89
bzg’mh*y‘ haldhe

Encryption security for this loan information website
will require Microsoft Internet Explorer version 5.5 or
higher, or an equivalent non-Microsoft browser. Please
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